
Science in Human Culture Fall 2009(4360) Course Offering 
T, 9/22/09 – F, 11/27/09 
RW: M, 11.30.09 – F, 12.4.09 
EW: M, 12.7.09 – F, 12.11.09 
Grades: M, 12.14.09 
 
Dept. Course No. Title Days/Time Instructor Instructor email Course 

Description 
ANTHRO 315-0-20 Medical Anthropology TTh  

3:30-4:50 
Seligman r-seligman@northwestern.edu Course description 

 322-0-20 Anthropology of Reproduction  Bledsoe cbledsoe@northwestern.edu Course description 
 370-0-20 Anthropology in Historical Perspective TTh  

9:30-10:50 
Launay RGL201@northwestern.edu Course description 

 378-0-20 Law and Culture: Justice, Health & Human Rights TTh 
12:30-1:50 

Smith lindsay-
smith@northwestern.edu 

Course description 

       
CLASSICS 342-0-20 Early European Medicine MW 

1:30-2:50 
Garrison d-garrison@northwestern.edu Course description 

       
ECON 323-1-20 Economic History of the US before 1865 MW 

11-12:20 
Duran x-duran@northwestern.edu Course description 

 323-2-20 US Economics from 1865 MW 
3:30-4:50 

Duran x-duran@northwestern.edu Course description 

 324-0-20 Western Economic History MW 
12:30-1:50 

Grafe grafe@northwestern.edu Course description 

       
ENGLISH 368-0-20 Studies in 20th Century Literature: Literature & Environment MW 

3:30-4:50 
Bouldrey b-bouldrey@northwestern.edu Course description 

 371-0-20 American Novel: Figuring Character in Early America MW 
10-10:50 

Jaros p-jaros@northwestern.edu Course description 

       
HISTORY 201-1-01 European Civilization Through the Mid-18th Century MWF 

9-9:50 
Muir e-muir@northwestern.edu Course description 

 275-2-01* History of Western Science and Medicine: Modern Science 
and Medicine in Europe and America 

MWF 
10-10:50 

Alder k-alder@northwestern.edu Course description 

 392-0-38 Topics in History: European Witchcraft M 2-4:50 Landis  Course description 
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HUM 260-0-20* Humanities Explorations: Health & Biomedicine as Human 

Concerns 
TTh 

11-12:20 
Epstein s-epstein@northwestern.edu Course description 

       
PHIL 269-0-20* Bioethics TTh 

3:30-4:50 
Sheldon sheldon@northwestern.edu Course description 

 318-0-20 Studies in Contemporary Philosophy: The Philosophy of Mind TTh 
12:30-1:50 

Lackey j-lackey@northwestern.edu Course description 

       
POLI SCI 329-0-20 U.S. Environmental Politics TTh 

11-12:20 
Friesema pfree@northwestern.edu Course description 

 349-0-20 International Environmental Politics TTh 
12:30-1:50 

Wolinsky y-woli@northwestern.edu Course description 

       
PSYCH 314-0-20 Special Topics in Psychology: Buddist Psychology TTh 

2-3:20 
Grabowecky grabowecky@northwestern.edu Course description 

 314-0-21 Special Topics in Psychology: Native Amer Culture & 
Environmental Decision Mkng 

MF 
9:30-10:50 

Medin medin@northwestern.edu Course description 

       
SOCIOL 205-0-20* American Society: Health & Biomedicine as Human Concerns TTh 

11-12:20 
Epstein s-epstein@northwestern.edu Course description 

*NOTE: THIS CLASS COUNTS AS A CORE COURSE 
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